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SPECIAL AHCCCS EXCHANGE PRODUCTS MEETING 
September 14, 2012 

AHCCCS Administration, 801 E. Jefferson St., Arizona Conference Room, Phoenix, Arizona 
 

SUMMARY 
 
 
MEETING PARTICIPANTS: 
 
 
Insurance Representatives 

 
-Silvia Parra, UFC MHP, silvia.parra@ushealth.com 
-Chuck Bassett, BCBSAZ, cbassett@azblue.com  
-Erin Klug, ADOI, eklug@azinsurance.gov  
-Jaime Perikly, HealthChoice, jperikly@iasishealthcare.com  
-Patrick Ross, pross@centene.com   
-Kirk LaPlante, PHP, klaplante@abrazohealth.com  
-Jan Hart, PHP, jhart@abrarohealth.com  
-Lorry Botnill, MCP, bottnill@altna.com 
-Linda Cooper, Aetna, cooper13@aetna.com  
-Steve James, Health Net, steve.s.james@healthnet.com  
-Robert Crawford, Health Net, robert.f.crawford@healthnet.com  
-Sheila Shapiro, United Healthcare, sheila_shapiro@uhc.com   
-Veronica Piotrowski, The University of AZ Health Plans,    
  veronica.piotrowski@uahelath.com 

 
IHS/638 Tribal Healthcare 
Representatives 
 
 
 
 

 
-Shawn Yarbrough, Gila River Healthcare, seyarbrough@grhc.org  
-Lyska Welbourne, Phoenix Indian Health Service, lyska.welbourne@ihs.gov 
-Carol Chicherello, Phoenix Indian Health Service, carol.chicherello@ihs.gov 
-Roland Todacheenie, Navajo Nation IHS, roland.todacheenie@ihs.gov  
-Margaret H. Lynch, Fort Defiance Indian Health Board,   
  margaret.lynch@fdihb.org  
- Joe Engelken, Tuba City Regional Health Care Corporation,  
  joseph.engelken@tchealth.org  

 
 
 
Urban Tribal Organizations 
 
 
 
 
AHCCCS Staff 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Other AZ State Agencies 

-Dawn Reich, Tuba City Regional Healthcare Corporation,  
  dawn.reich@tchealth.org  
 
-Verna Johnson, InterTribal Council of Arizona (ITCA),  
  verna.johnson@itcaonline.com 
-Alida Montiel, InterTribal Council of Arizona (ITCA),  
  alida.montiel@itcaonline.com  
 
-Thomas Betlach, AHCCCS Director 
-Rebecca Fields, Assistant Director, Department of Fee for Service/Claims,  
  rebecca.fields@azahcccs.gov  
-Bonnie Talakte, Tribal Relations Liaison, bonnie.talakte@azahcccs.gov  
-Kari Price, Assistant Director, Department of Health Care Management, 
kari.price@azahcccs.gov 
 
-Brian Lensch, AZ DES, blensch@azdes.gov 
-Lydia Hubbard-Pourier, AZ DHS, hubbardl@azdhs.gov  
-Victoria Navana, AZ DHS, victoria.navana@azdhs.gov  
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AGENDA: 
 
 
Objectives of the Session 

 
1. Provide a forum to discuss and identify existing barriers to contracting. 
2. Work toward establishing solutions and model language that can be used to 
address concerns 
3. Overall Goal:  Establish contracts between QHP’s and IHS/638 facilities to 
create viable strong networks for American Indian. 
 
Barrier/Concerns identified: 

• Electronic connectivity 
• Quality data 

o Clinical 
o Financial 
o Diagnostic 

• Sovereign Nations 
o Tribal courts 
o Appeals 
o State v federal 
o Indian law 

• Rate Methodology 
• Medical records review 
• Licensure/credentialing 
• Out-of-state contracting 
• 638 facilities 
• Mandated insurance requirements 

o Provider malpractice 
• Beneficiaries/Non-Beneficiaries – IHS/638 eligibility requirements 
• Competitive Reimbursement Rates (IHS/638’s have lower volume) 

 
 
Assignments: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Next Meeting 
 

 
Director Betlach requested the following be submitted to the Office of Tribal 
Relations c/o Bonnie Talakte, Tribal Relations Liaison: 
 

• Data Requests 
o Forward copies of existing contracts  

• Survey – AHCCCS will work to put together a very brief web tool to 
identify if IHS/638 facilities have the following: 

o Electronic health records 
o Can electronically bill and receive payments 
o Provide malpractice wraparound details 
o Have existing contracts with commercial payers 
o Facility licensure status – JCAHO etc…. 

 
 
AHCCCS will send out a meeting invitation in 3-4 weeks 

 
 


